

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1907 of 2025**

=====

BHARATBHAI VELJIBHAI UMRETIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PUNIT B JUNEJA(3972) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 10/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant has submitted that he intends to surrender before the jail authority today onwards. The applicant is directed to surrender accordingly. List the matter on 14.10.2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP