

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -  
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1907 of 2025**

=====

BHARATBHAI VELJIBHAI UMRETIYA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PUNIT B JUNEJA(3972) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MS JYOTI BHATT, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1  
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 24/03/2026**

**ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant has referred to the receipt issued by the Nazir Department to submit that 30% of the cheque amount, in compliance of the order dated 14.10.2025 has been paid. The receipt of the Nazir Department is dated 16.10.2025.

In view of the above, the interim relief granted earlier by this Court is made absolute.

Sd/-

**(GITA GOPI,J)**